Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 1

Section 1.

AMENDMENTS OF THE PRINCIPAL ACT CONSEQUENTIAL ON SECTION 1

- In section 51(2) (register of clubs to show hours fixed under the rules of the club as the permitted hours), after the word "hours", in the first place where it occurs, there shall be inserted the words "on Sundays, Christmas Day and Good Friday".
- In section 60(5) (definition of "general licensing hours") for the words "subsections (2) to" there shall be substituted the word "subsection".
- 3 In section 61 (orders varying permitted hours)—
 - (a) in subsection (1), for the words "subsections (3) and" there shall be substituted the word "subsection"; and
 - (b) for the words "either of those subsections", in each place where they occur, there shall be substituted the words "that subsection".
- In section 62(3) (club to give justices written notice of hours fixed as the club's permitted hours), after the word "hours", in the first place where it occurs, there shall be inserted the words "on Sundays, Christmas Day and Good Friday".
- In section 68(1)(a) (extension of permitted hours in restaurants etc. to include the afternoon break), for the words after "period" there shall be substituted the words ", on Sundays, Christmas Day and Good Friday, between the first and second parts of the general licensing hours;".